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284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, NJ 07092
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CLIENT INFORMATION

(908) 789-8900 * Fax (908) 789-8922
www.chemtech.net

[oomme2040631

REPORTTO BE SENTTO:
COMPANY: 8/4' P 5 PROJECT NAME: BA' P S ﬁ""ﬂe// e A ve | BILLTO: PO#:
ADDRESS: 2‘0 o0 TZIV/VC//C AVC PROJECT NO.: LOCATION: ADDRESS:
CITY Nor 7% Be Mey STATE:“J-— ZIP: PROJECT MANAGER: CITY STATE: ZIP:
ATTENTION: e-mail: ATTENTION: PHONE:
- ANALYSIS
PHONE: FAX: PHONE: FAX: .
DATA TURNAROUND INFORMATION DATA DELIVERABLE INFORMATION
FAX (RUSH) DAYS* | O Level 1 (Results Only) O Level 4 (QC + Full Raw Data)
HARDCOPY (DATA PACKAGE): - DAYS* Q0 Level 2 (Results + QC) @ NJ Reduced O US EPA CLP
EDD: DAYS* O Level 3(Results +QC O NYSASPA O NYSASPB
*TO BE APPROVED BY CHEMTECH + Raw Data) Q Other
STANDARD HARDCOPY TURNAROUND TIME IS 10 BUSINESS DAYS | Q EDD FORMAT
SAMPLE SAMPLE ] SOMMENTS
N w . .
cgimfg"' - PROJECT sawpLe| TYPE | COLLECTION | E [ /F - Specity Preservatives
D SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION matRix (e Te [ T o 2 0 -
818 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9 |cHsos  FoTHER
1, Sojl-1 st | Ymed))n | 5| x| X
2 Soil -1 X 1120 4 X
3. Soil — 2 X 17241 5 | x| x
4 Soil -2 A 1191 | 4 x
5. Soil -3 x| | |5l 5| x|x
°‘- Soi -3 s 1)59 4 x
7. Soil—Y rd 1210 5 | x| x
é Soil -4 A j2ly | Y =
°. Soil -5 Y 1230 5 | x| X%
10. Soil -5 1l |~ 1238 | 4 %
__ SAMPLE CUSTODY MUST BE DOCUMENTED BELOW EACH TIME SAMPLES CHANGE POSSESSION INCLUDING COURIER DELIVERY
S ———
RELINQUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: {"9 o RECEIVED BY: Conditions of bottles or coslers at receipt: )‘.OMPUANT QO NON COMPLIANT O COOLER TEMP _ 3. 00«
1. f;’/ !’ 3 lL/ 1. //—7 Comments:
RELINQUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: W — = -
2. o 2. o
: T4 : I — - ——
RELIBGUISHED BY SSMPFIER: DATE/TIME: FAECEVED BY: CLIENT: QO Hand Delivered Q Other Shipment Complete
3. 77 H"Z'L‘f 3. Page | of 2 | cHEMTECH: O Picked Up O Field Sampling QYES QNO

Copyright © 2023

WHITE - CHEMTECH COPY FOR RETURN TO CLIENT

YELLOW - GHEMTECH COPY

PINK - SAMPLER COPY
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77 REPORTTO BE SENTTO:
COMPANY: 5/4 / Sﬂ PROJECT NAME: B/’l /7 S 73/'///6 / / e A 2 | BILLTO: PO#:
-
ADDRESS: 2000 Tewwe/ /e A e PROJECT NO.; LOCATION: ADDRESS:
CITY A/Or.}'A Berze‘/ STATE: ’V;- ZIP: PROJECT MANAGER: CITY STATE: ZIP:
-
ATTENTION: e-mail: ATTENTION:
ANALYSIS
PHONE: FAX: PHONE: FAX:
DATA TURNAROUND INFORMATION — DATA DELIVERABLE INFORMATION
FAX (RUSH) DAYS* | O Level1(Results Only) Q Level 4 (QC + Full Raw Data)
HARDCOPY (DATA PACKAGE): DAYS* O Level 2 (Results + QC) O NJ Reduced 0 US EPA CLP
EDD: DAYS* O Level 3(Results +QC O NYSASPA O NYSASPB
*TO BE APPROVED BY CHEMTECH + Raw Data) O Other
STANDARD HARDCOPY TURNAROUND TIME IS 10 BUSINESS DAYS | O EDD FORMAT
COMMENTS
CHEMTECH PAMFLE SHEFLE @ «— Specify Preservatives
SAMPLE PROJECT sampLE (TYPE Sttt E e'/ P g A-HCI D-NaOH
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION MATRIX [ 2 [ @ B-Hl0s -
D s | & | DATE TIME S
6| s * 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 G-H2804 F-OTHER
' Soi -6 @) | | x| 1295] 6 | X|¥
. /
2 Soil -6 L ¥ pad|]253 | 4 X
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

SAMPLE CUSTODY MUST BE DOCUMENTED BELOW EACH TIME SAMPLES CHANGE POSSESSION INCLUDING COURIER DELIVERY

7% <

RELINQUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: 13{0 RECEIVED BY: Conditions of bottles or coolers at receipt: X(_JMPLIANT O NON COMPLIANT O COOLER TEMP

L 3T |y s e . -
RELINQUISHED BY SAMPLER: DATE/TIME: W

2. 2. o -

RELINQUISHED BY?AMP'-ER: DATEMTIVE: {429 | RECEIVED BY: CLIENT. O Hand Delivered O Other Shipment Complete
3. W24 3. Page 2 of 2~ | cHEMTECH: O Picked Up O Field Sampling QYES Q NO

Copyright © 2023

WHITE - CHEMTECH COPY FOR RETURN TO CLIENT

YELLOW - CHEMTECH COPY PINK - SAMPLER COPY



? jeci Name: \W\* \Q W w\.\\x\m \ \ € Chemtech Order ID:

i \A re Sampler Mame: L ..ﬂl..

Service Order #: ___ Client Project Coordinator & Phone:

: Work Order #: \U rivsh e
: — Labor WES #: ] Page#: ) of __/
w%a@gg%ﬁm wmwaqmg? Facility/Site:

Date: /- /2 2y
Site Address: 2000 Touwe// o Aprive Time:  )C 3G
\A_\m.__\N\m.s.\& %m\wﬂ\n\ AT pepart Tie: ! 3/ 0 i

wintchemiech.net | ERAIL: P Mi@chemiech.net

Waste Stream (circle one): drum / roti-off / soil u__m / @\ linear construction / frac-tank
Sample Matrices (circle all that apply): Water / . NAPL / Concreie / Wipe

Collection Depths: |\~\M - Dimensions/CY: \ 5 h\ q\\r..\wIOV * m\u.\m\&
Temp {rangel: 3. W 3

) __C PiD Readings (range): c.0 PPM  Odor: Y \® Color: Y \®

Samuie Descriltion: v;\ﬂa\p\*\’%@n >\m\ mO\\ 2 r\QQ\ﬂ«\\u\ﬂ ‘Q\nﬂv..m.\\dnl
Field Cbservations: P\* ﬂsw e hi \\ %&0&\ 0\h /24 \ﬂs\_\w\ Lot

Grid/Area Composite Map: " 0A Control § A3041136

. —
Sampler Signature: - _ . Supervisor Review/Date:

Client Signature:

MNote /Tivnm Aeeliinad oo 1oL



From: Jessica Vreeland <jessica@modern-ind.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 2:10 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez; Mohammad Ahmed

Cc: colin@filcoindustries.com; Nathan Kalenich
Subject: RE: P4822 EDD report

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Great, thank you!

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 1:42 PM

To: Jessica Vreeland <jessica@modern-ind.com>; Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com>
Cc: colin@filcoindustries.com; Nathan Kalenich <Nathan@modern-ind.com>

Subject: RE: P4822 EDD report

That should work, updated for 3-day TAT due 03/28.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An _AIIiance Technical Group Company
A“la Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL GROUP DireCt. 908 728 3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n5|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EHHII AS'I'AEH"IAAS

From: Jessica Vreeland <jessica@modern-ind.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 1:38 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>; Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com>
Cc: colin@filcoindustries.com; Nathan Kalenich <Nathan@modern-ind.com>

Subject: RE: P4822 EDD report

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Thanks, Yazmeen. Ideally, we’d prefer an expedited TAT. Is a 3 day TAT available?




From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2025 1:21 PM

To: Jessica Vreeland <jessica@modern-ind.com>; Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com>
Cc: colin@filcoindustries.com; Nathan Kalenich <Nathan@modern-ind.com>

Subject: RE: P4822 EDD report

Jessica,

SPLP has been activated per below instructions. | currently have these logged under 10 day TAT — let me know
if you need this sooner.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
g An Alliance Technical Group Company
A“la Main: 908-789-8900
TECHNICAL GROQUP Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com FH M AstAeviaAas

From: Jessica Vreeland <jessica@modern-ind.com>

Sent: Monday, March 24, 2025 3:52 PM

To: Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com>

Cc: colin@filcoindustries.com; Nathan Kalenich <Nathan@modern-ind.com>; Yazmeen Gomez
<Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Subject: RE: P4822 EDD report

This is the first time you received an email from this sender (jessica@modern-ind.com). Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Great news! Can you please activate the following for SPLP:

Soil 2
P4822-04

11/12/2024
-Beryllium
-Cadmium
-Lead

Soil 3
P4822-06

11/12/2024
-Cadmium

Soil 4



P4822-08
11/12/2024

-Cadmium
-Lead

Soil 5 & Soil
6
P4822-10 &
P4822-12
11/12/2024
-Beryllium
-Cadmium

Thank you!
Jessica

From: Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Monday, March 24, 2025 3:21 PM

To: Jessica Vreeland <jessica@modern-ind.com>

Cc: colin@filcoindustries.com; Nathan Kalenich <Nathan@modern-ind.com>; Yazmeen Gomez
<Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Subject: Re: P4822 EDD report

Hi Jessica,

there was no requirement to activate the samples, and we were not told by client.
we are still with in holding time for metals but not for mercury.

let me know which samples you would like us to activate .

Mohammad Ahmed
Laboratory Director

_—
lr_'-'- . .
An Alliance Technical Group Company
lance
TECHNICAL GROUTF

Direct: 908-728-3151
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

There’s a better way.

www.alliancetg.com

From: Jessica Vreeland <jessica@modern-ind.com>

Sent: Monday, March 24, 2025 2:26 PM

To: Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com>

Cc: colin@filcoindustries.com <colin@filcoindustries.com>; Nathan Kalenich <Nathan@modern-ind.com>
Subject: RE: P4822 EDD report

This is the first time you received an email from this sender (jessica@modern-ind.com). Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments
or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point



Hi Mohammad,
Hope all is well. Thanks for passing along the excel data report.

Quick question- was SPLP run on the Metals MGW exceedances after these results? If so, can you kindly forward these
results? If not, are the samples within hold time to run SPLP on the exceedances?

Thank you,
Jessica

From: Jessica Vreeland

Sent: Friday, March 21, 2025 2:00 PM

To: mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com

Cc: colin@filcoindustries.com; Nathan Kalenich <Nathan@modern-ind.com>
Subject: P4822 EDD report

Hi Mohammad,

It was nice speaking with you, thanks for taking my call. As discussed, we are in receipt of the attached lab report #P4822
and would like to request the respective supporting excel spreadsheet. This will allow us to make a full submittal to the
facilities for this soil. | have copied Colin at Filco on this email. If you can send this to us, that would be greatly
appreciated. If not, perhaps to Mr. Patel, who will then have to pass it along to us.

Thanks, and have a great weekend,

Jessica

Jessica Vreeland
Modern Material Supply & Disposal, Inc.

D=RN

MATERIAL SUPPLY & DISPOSAL

PO Box 2105
Red Bank, NJ 07701

347.695.1200.phone
201.725.7667.cell
347.750.0860.fax
jessica@modern-ind.com
www.modern-ind.com

MODERN HAS MOVED! PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW MAILING ADDRESS.

This electronic message contains information from Modern Material Supply & Disposal, inc.. The contents
may be privileged and confidential and are intended for the use of the intended addressee(s) only. If you are
not an intended addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this

4



message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please contact me at jessica@modern-
ind.com.




—
Ilame 284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908)-789-8900 Fax : 908 789 8922

FTECHNICAI GROUP

Laboratory Certification

Certified By License No.
CAS EPA CLP Contract 68HERH20D0011
Connecticut PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219
Maine 2024021
Maryland 296
New Hampshire 255424 Rev 1
New Jersey 20012
New York 11376
Pennsylvania 68-00548
Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441
Texas T104704488

QA Control Code: A2070148
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